
Please Note: All fixtures are subject to change. View up-to-date fixtures and match times on the VAFA website - vafa.com.au

  Round 1   Venue Time

  Saturday, Apr 5

  University Blues v Old Scotch   University Main Oval 2:00 pm

  Fitzroy v Old Xaverians   Ramsden Street Oval 2:00 pm

  St Kevin's OB v Old Brighton   TH King Oval 11:30 am

  Sunday, Apr 6

  St Bernards v AJAX   St Bernards College 12:00 pm

  Round 7   Venue Time

  Saturday, May 24

  University Blues v Old Xaverians   University Main Oval 2:00 pm

  Fitzroy v St Kevin's OB   Ramsden Street Oval 2:00 pm

  Old Brighton v St Bernards   Brighton Beach Oval 2:00 pm

  Sunday, May 25

  AJAX v Old Scotch   Gary Smorgon Oval 12:30 pm

  Round 13   Venue Time

  Saturday, Jul 19

  Old Scotch v St Kevin's OB   Camberwell Sports Ground 11:40 am

  St Bernards v University Blues   St Bernards College 2:00 pm

  Old Brighton v Old Xaverians   Brighton Beach Oval 2:00 pm

  Sunday, Jul 20

  AJAX v Fitzroy   Gary Smorgon Oval 12:30 pm

  Round 2   Venue Time

  Saturday, Apr 12

  Old Xaverians v Old Brighton   Stradbroke Park 2:00 pm

  Old Scotch v Fitzroy   Camberwell Sports Ground 4:15 pm

  University Blues v St Bernards   University Main Oval 2:00 pm

  Sunday, Apr 13

  AJAX v St Kevin's OB   Elsternwick Park 12:30 pm

  Round 8   Venue Time

  Saturday, May 31

  Old Scotch v University Blues   Camberwell Sports Ground 9:20 am

  Fitzroy v Old Brighton   Ramsden Street Oval 2:00 pm

  St Kevin's OB v Old Xaverians   TH King Oval 11:30 am

  Sunday, Jun 1

  AJAX v St Bernards   Gary Smorgon Oval 12:30 pm

  Round 14   Venue Time

  Saturday, Jul 26

  Old Xaverians v University Blues   Stradbroke Park 2:00 pm

  St Bernards v Old Brighton   St Bernards College 9:20 am

  St Kevin's OB v Fitzroy   TH King Oval 11:30 am

  Sunday, Jul 27

  Old Scotch v AJAX   Camberwell Sports Ground 12:00 pm

  Round 3   Venue Time

  Saturday, Apr 26

  Old Xaverians v St Kevin's OB   Toorak Park 9:20 am

  Old Scotch v St Bernards   Camberwell Sports Ground 11:30 am

  Old Brighton v Fitzroy   Brighton Beach Oval 2:00 pm

  Sunday, Apr 27

  AJAX v University Blues   Ian Johnson Oval 12:30 pm

  Round 9   Venue Time

  Saturday, Jun 14

  Old Xaverians v Fitzroy   Stradbroke Park 2:00 pm

  St Bernards v Old Scotch   St Bernards College 9:20 am

  Old Brighton v University Blues   Brighton Beach Oval 2:00pm

  Sunday, Jun 15

  St Kevin's OB v AJAX   TH King Oval 12:00 pm

  Round 15   Venue Time

  Saturday, Aug 2

  Old Xaverians v St Kevin's OB   Stradbroke Park 11:30 am

  University Blues v Old Scotch   University Main Oval 2:00 pm

  Fitzroy v St Bernards   Ramsden Street Oval 2:00 pm

  Sunday, Aug 3

  AJAX v Old Brighton   Gary Smorgon Oval 12:30 pm

  Round 4   Venue Time

  Saturday, May 3

  University Blues v Old Brighton   University Main Oval 2:00 pm

  St Bernards v Old Xaverians   St Bernards College 2:00 pm

  St Kevin's OB v Old Scotch   TH King Oval 9:20am

  Sunday, May 4

  Fitzroy v AJAX   Ramsden Street Oval 12:00 pm

  Round 10   Venue Time

  Saturday, Jun 21

  Old Xaverians v Old Scotch   Toorak Park 9:20 am

  University Blues v St Kevin's OB   University Main Oval 2:00 pm

  St Bernards v Fitzroy   St Bernards College 9:20 am

  Sunday, Jun 22

  Old Brighton v AJAX   Brighton Beach Oval 12:00 pm

  Round 16   Venue Time

  Saturday, Aug 9

  Old Scotch v Old Xaverians   Camberwell Sports Ground 9:20 am

  St Kevin's OB v University Blues   TH King Oval 9:20 am

  Old Brighton v Fitzroy   Brighton Beach Oval 4:45 pm

  Sunday, Aug 10

  St Bernards v AJAX   St Bernards College 12:00 pm

  Round 5   Venue Time

  Saturday, May 10

  Old Scotch v Old Xaverians   Camberwell Sports Ground 11:30 am

  Fitzroy v St Bernards   Ramsden Street Oval 11:30 am

  St Kevin's OB v University Blues   TH King Oval 9:20 am

  Sunday, May 11

  AJAX v Old Brighton   Gary Smorgon Oval 12:30 pm

  Round 11   Venue Time

  Saturday, Jun 28

  Old Scotch v Old Brighton   Scotch College 11:30 am

  Fitzroy v University Blues   Ramsden Street Oval 2:00 pm

  St Kevin's OB v St Bernards   St Kevin's College Oval 1 9:20 am

  Sunday, Jun 29

  AJAX v Old Xaverians   Gary Smorgon Oval 12:30 pm

  Round 6   Venue Time

  Saturday, May 17

  University Blues v Fitzroy   University Main Oval 2:00 pm

  St Bernards v St Kevin's OB   St Bernards College 2:00 pm

  Old Brighton v Old Scotch   Brighton Beach Oval 2:00 pm

  Sunday, May 18

  Old Xaverians v AJAX   Stradbroke Park 12:00 pm

  Round 12   Venue Time

  Saturday, Jul 5

  Old Xaverians v St Bernards   Toorak Park 9:20 am

  Fitzroy v Old Scotch   Ramsden Street Oval 2:00 pm

  Old Brighton v St Kevin's OB   Brighton Beach Oval 2:00 pm

  Sunday, Jul 6

  University Blues v AJAX   University Main Oval 12:00 pm

2025 PREMIER THIRDS MEN’S FIXTURE


